143,620,000 1.02% 143,620,000

10 H a r b i n  P o w e r  E q u i p m e n t
Company Limited

Circulating A shares
 with selling
 restrictions

100,000,000 0.71% 100,000,000

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

6

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

7

10 China Three Gorges Corporation Circulating A shares
 with selling
 restrictions

100,000,000 0.71% 100,000,000

Note:Based on the proof of the top 10 shareholders of A shares on members of register as provided by the Shanghai
Office of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited upon enquiry. The calculation of the
shareholding percentage is based on the enlarged share capital following completion of the issuance of 500
million overseas listed shares by the Company on 28 December 2010.

The New Issue has not resulted in any change in the controlling interest of the Company.

6.Changes in the Company’s shareholding structure prior to, and immediately after completion of, the New A Share
Issue

Upon completion of the New A Share Issue and the H Share Issue, the changes in the Company’s shareholding
structure are as follows:

Unit: Shares Before change Change(s) After change

A Shares subject to selling restriction 2,878,213,333 — 2,878,213,333
A Shares not subject to
 selling restriction 6,121,786,667 1,500,000,000 7,621,786,667
H Shares 3,055,383,440 500,000,000 3,555,383,440

Total 12,055,383,440 2,000,000,000 14,055,383,440

7. The impacts of the New Issue to the Company

(1)Impact of the New Issue on the financial position of the Company

After completion of the New Issue, the net assets of the Company will be increased, and the asset/liability ratio will be
lowered.  On repaying the loans from funds raised in the New Issue, the capital structure of the Company will become
more stable and

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

8

the capital base will be strengthened, which is conducive to further upgrading the risk resistance capability of the
Company.  In addition, the repayment of the bank loans from the funds raised in the New Issue is conducive to